06-09-2004



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102761938		_	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ •	V	<u> </u>	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents				
Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receiving part	y(ıes)	
Mary L. Schoenborn	Name: _\	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.	<u>2</u> .	
Mary L. Schoenborn Jon R. Munns	Internal A	Address:		
			⊃.ત છ.ત	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No ———			
3. Nature of conveyance:			28151 2016	
Assignment Merg	ger	03/11 Courtland Driv		
	nge of Name	ddress: 9341 Courtland Driv	<u>ی را د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د </u>	
Other			40054	
05.00.01	City:_Rc	ockford State: MI	Zip: <u>49351</u>	
05-28-04 Execution Date:	Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed together v		ecution date of the applica	tion is:_ 05-28-04	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	i i	it No.(s)		
7 9 7 1/14	507			
		e []No		
		s No	onto involve de la la	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:		nber of applications and pat		
Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LL		(37 CFR 3.41)\$_	4U 	
TIP Internal Address:				
	Auth	orized to be charged to de	posit account	
		account number:		
Street Address:				
111 Lyon Street, NW				
City:_Grand Rapids_State:_ ^{MI} _Zip:_ ⁴⁹⁵⁶	03-2487			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	`E		
9. Signature.				
	^	_		
	9	Of lune	1, 2004	
Gregory P. Bondarenko Name of Person Signing	- My Police	Julie	Date	
I	• Signature	sents, and documents: 3	- 	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/08/2004 NGETACHE 00000183 29206507

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0049



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mary L. Schoenborn, residing at 11121 Wellman Avenue, N.E., Rockford, Michigan 49341 and Jon R. Munns, residing at 1515 NE 54th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97213 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR SOLE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

•	secuted on even date herewit	has Application Serial No.	
WHERE at 9341 Courtlan acquiring the en	AS, Wolverine World Wide, and Drive N.E., Rockford, M	Inc., a corporation of the State of Del lichigan 49351, (hereinafter referred n and to said invention and in and to	aware, having a place of business I to as Assignee) is desirous of
acknowledged, a Assignee the full countries and th United States an substitutions, re	and for other good and valua and exclusive right, title, and e entire right, title, and intered in all foreign countries and	on of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) ble consideration, Assignor hereby so interest in and to said invention in the est in and to all Letters Patent which in and to all divisions, reissues, contile extensions thereof including the foonvention.	sells, assigns, and transfers unto ne United States and in all foreign a may be granted therefor in the inuations, continuations-in-part,
countries to issu	e all of said Letters Patent,	ests the patent office officials in the when granted, to Assignee as the ow nd behoof of Assignee, its successor	mer of the entire right, title, and
respecting said i continuation, co necessary assign and generally de	nvention, and to testify in any ntinuation-in-part, substitution ment papers to cause all of so to everything possible to aid	nunicate to Assignee or its representate y legal proceeding, to sign all lawful on, renewal, reexamination, and reit aid Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, its successors and assignmentates and in all foreign countries.	papers, to execute all divisional, ssue applications, to execute all signee, to make all rightful oaths
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, we ha	ve hereunto set our hands on the date	appearing next to our signature.
Witness:	KEUans)	Inventor: Many L. Schoenborn Mary L. Schoenborn	Date: 428/04/
		Jon R. Munns	

01621.87171 993494-1

83:51 \$002 82 YeM

Fax:616-863-4084

MERRELL FOOTWEAR

G

01621.87171 993494-1

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

EXPRESS MAIL EV 389444213 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mary L. Schoenborn, residing at 11121 Wellman Avenue, N.E., Rockford, Michigan 49341 and Jon R. Munns, residing at 1515 NE 54th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97213 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR SOLE for which an application for United States

Letters ratent was.		
X executed on even date h	erewith.	
filed on	as Application Seria	l No
WHEREAS, Wolverine World at 9341 Courtland Drive N.E., Rockford acquiring the entire right, title, and integranted therefor in the United States at	ord, Michigan 49351, (hereinafter recent in and to said invention and in	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consi acknowledged, and for other good and Assignee the full and exclusive right, ti countries and the entire right, title, and United States and in all foreign countri substitutions, renewals, reexamination application the benefits of the Internation	l valuable consideration, Assignor he tle, and interest in and to said invention d interest in and to all Letters Patent es and in and to all divisions, reissues as, and extensions thereof including	in the United States and in all foreign which may be granted therefor in the continuations, continuations-in-part,
Assignor hereby authorizes and countries to issue all of said Letters Painterest in and to the same, for the sole	atent, when granted, to Assignee as the	
FURTHER, Assignor agrees to respecting said invention, and to testify continuation, continuation-in-part, subnecessary assignment papers to cause and generally do everything possible protection for said invention in the University	y in any legal proceeding, to sign all la ostitution, renewal, reexamination, ar all of said Letters Patent to be issued to to aid Assignee, its successors and a	nd reissue applications, to execute all to Assignee, to make all rightful ouths assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	we have hereunto set our hands on th	e date appearing next to our signature.
Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Mary L. Schoenborn	5/27/04
	Jon R. Munns	

PATENT

REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0051